“ACCUMIX MB”
ELECTRIC INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER
WITH ASSE 1070 APPROVED MIXING VALVE
INSTALLATION GUIDE AND OWNERS MANUAL
 WARNING
BEFORE ATTEMPTING INSTALLATION OF THIS UNIT OR MAKING ANY
ADJUSTMENTS TO THE UNIT, ALWAYS BE SURE CIRCUIT BREAKER IS OFF
TO PREVENT DANGER OF SERIOUS ELECTRIC SHOCK.

DESIRED TEMP.)
INLET VALVE (A)
(FULLY OPEN)
WIRE ENTRY
EITHER THROUGH
REAR OR
BOTTOM
KNOCK-OUTS
MOUNTING HOLES
WARNING:
This water heater must not be switched on if there is
a possibility that the water in the heater is frozen.
MAXIMUM   * TEMPERATURE RISE (F)
RATED OUTPUT AT AMPS
MODEL VOLTAGE RATED VOLTAGE DRAWN 0.5 gpm 1.0 gpm 1.5 gpm
MB004120T 120 3,500 W 29 48 24 16
MB005240T 240 4,800 W 20 66 33 22
MB007240T 240 6,500 W 27 89 44 30
MB010240T 240 9,500 W 40 130 65 43
MB012240T 240 11,500 W 48 157 79 52
MB004277T 277 4,100 W 15 56 28 19
MB008277T 277 8,000 W 29 109 55 36
MB010277T 277 10,000 W 29 137 68 46
4 1/4 inches
11 15/16 inches
MOUNTING HOLES
RELAY